44
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice. Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice. 4.344.33
Steel line series Microcylinders according to standard ISO 6432 stainless steel AISI 316
Accessories and fixing devices
Tie rod cylinders CNOMO - CETOP - ISO Series 1303 - 1308
KK
D
F

* *
EL+stroke L+stroke 1
Ordering code
1303.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (CNOMO)
1304.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (CETOP)
1305.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (ISO)
Non magnetic piston
1306.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (CNOMO)
1307.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (CETOP)
1308.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (ISO)
Magnetic piston
Ordering code
1303.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (CNOMO)
1304.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (CETOP)
1305.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (ISO)
Non magnetic piston
1306.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (CNOMO)
1307.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (CETOP)
1308.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (ISO)
Magnetic piston
Variants
Add "X" to the cylinder code to order cylinders with STAINLESS STEEL rods. Example:1303.32.250.01AX.
Add "V" to the cylinder code to order cylinders with FPM seals. Example:1303.32.250.01AV.
Add "MA" to the cylinder code to order cylinders single acting front spring, with strokes not superior to 50. Example:1303.32.50.01AMA.
Add "MP" to the cylinder code to order cylinders single acting rear spring, with strokes not superior to 50. Example:1303.50.25.01AMP.
Note: Cushion adjustment (for Ø 32, Ø 40, Ø 125, Ø 160 and Ø 200) is on the side indicated by     (see drawings).
32
12
M10x1,5

* *
EL+stroke L+stroke 1
Ordering code
1303.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (CNOMO)
1304.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (CETOP)
1305.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (ISO)
Non magnetic piston
1306.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (CNOMO)
1307.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (CETOP)
1308.Ø.stroke.stroke1.R (ISO)
Magnetic piston
Ordering code
1303.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (CNOMO)
1304.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (CETOP)
1305.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (ISO)
Non magnetic piston
1306.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (CNOMO)
1307.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (CETOP)
1308.Ø.stroke.stroke1.U (ISO)
Magnetic piston
Variants
Add "X" to the cylinder code to order cylinders with STAINLESS STEEL rods. Example:1303.32.250.01AX.
Add "V" to the cylinder code to order cylinders with FPM seals. Example:1303.32.250.01AV.
Add "MA" to the cylinder code to order cylinders single acting front spring, with strokes not superior to 50. Example:1303.32.50.01AMA.
Add "MP" to the cylinder code to order cylinders single acting rear spring, with strokes not superior to 50. Example:1303.50.25.01AMP.
Note: Cushion adjustment (for Ø 32, Ø 40, Ø 125, Ø 160 and Ø 200) is on the side indicated by     (see drawings).
32
12
M10x1,5

painted black.
Short sheet metal feet
Ordering code
1303.Ø.05/1F
(CNOMO - CETOP - ISO)
(1 piece)
L3+stroke
L4+stroke
Elements used to anchor the cylinder parallel to the
mounting plane. They are made of stamped and pierced
sheet metal and painted in black. The mounting holes
allow use with CNOMO, CETOP and ISO. Available up to
100 mm.  BORE.
I
R
N
P
E
H DG
O
A
F C M
Bore
A
C - CETOP - ISO (JS 14)
D - CETOP -  ISO (JS 15)
E
F
G
H
I
M - CNOMO (JS 14)
N - CNOMO (JS 15)
O - CNOMO (JS 15)
O - CETOP - ISO (JS 15)
P - CETOP - ISO (±0,2)
R - CNOMO (±0,2)
L3 - CNOMO
L3 - CETOP - ISO
L4 - CNOMO
L4 - CETOP - ISO
Weight gr.
32

painted black.
Short sheet metal feet
Ordering code
1303.Ø.05/1F
(CNOMO - CETOP - ISO)
(1 piece)
L3+stroke
L4+stroke
Elements used to anchor the cylinder parallel to the
mounting plane. They are made of stamped and pierced
sheet metal and painted in black. The mounting holes
allow use with CNOMO, CETOP and ISO. Available up to
100 mm.  BORE.
I
R
N
P
E
H DG
O
A
F C M
Bore
A
C - CETOP - ISO (JS 14)
D - CETOP -  ISO (JS 15)
E
F
G
H
I
M - CNOMO (JS 14)
N - CNOMO (JS 15)
O - CNOMO (JS 15)
O - CETOP - ISO (JS 15)
P - CETOP - ISO (±0,2)
R - CNOMO (±0,2)
L3 - CNOMO
L3 - CETOP - ISO
L4 - CNOMO
L4 - CETOP - ISO
Weight gr.
32